=OP \$240.00 16711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc.		12/04/2003	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnston Textiles, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Gen. Colin Powell Parkway	
City:	Phenix City	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671165	DURATION
Registration Number:	2621319	HI - VIS
Registration Number:	1980440	INTERWEAVE
Registration Number:	0431749	MILDUPELLE
Registration Number:	0998761	STORMKING
Registration Number:	1931726	TEXTEST
Registration Number:	0834812	WELLINGTON SEARS
Registration Number:	0344807	WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845
Registration Number:	0056979	OCEANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7308

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54219/293179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 3 source=JohnstonsIndustriesAlabamaAssignment1#page1.tif source=JohnstonsIndustriesAlabamaAssignment2#page1.tif source=JohnstonsIndustriesAlabamaAssignment3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5th day of December, 2003, by and between Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and Johnston Textiles, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, has used, and is the owner of the trademarks DURATION, HI-VIS and Design, INTERWEAVE, MILDUPELLE, OCEANIC and Design, STORMKING, TEXTEST, WELLINGTON SEARS, and WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845 and Design, all used in connection with textile fabrics and/or cotton piece goods and/or textile testing services (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,671,165 for the mark DURATION; 2,621,319 for the mark HI-VIS and Design; 1,980,440 for the mark INTERWEAVE; 431,749 for the mark MILDUPELLE; 56,979 for the mark OCEANIC and Design; 998,761 for the mark STORMKING; 1,931,726 for the mark TEXTEST; 834,812 for the mark WELLINGTON SEARS, and 344,807 for the mark WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845 and Design (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated the Marks and the Registrations, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated the

1

Marks and the Registrations, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

RALLIB01 716337.1

(Signature Page for Trademark Assignment of Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

Position: OFO & Secretary

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF Muscogee
I, <u>Casey Moore</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
certify that Narles 1. Ross: III personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she
is <u>OFO+Secretary</u> of Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc., a corporation, and acknowledged, on behalf of
Johnston Industries Alabama, Inc., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this theday of
Notary Public
My commission expires: Wall 13 A.D. 2007

3

RALLIBO1 716337.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2003